Rigid Outer Containers
2
Table of Contents — Rigid Outer Containers
Introduction 4
General Considerations 4
Deployment 4
Variable Definition 4
Self-Deployment 5

Table 1
FlexStation® ROCs are available in the nominal sizes represented in the table below. Additionally, indicated
therein is information pertaining to the general configuration of these items and the maximum applicable
volumes for which they can be utilized.
FlexStation©
Part No.
Description Configuration
Maximum
Volume1
Intrafacility
Usage
Maximum
Volume1
Interfacility
Usage
FSB0100FB FlexStation© 100 ROC Services top and bottom drain
applications, includes false bottom for
bottom fluid path access and storage.
110 L 105 L
FSB0200FB FlexStation© 200 ROC Services top and bottom drain
applications, includes false bottom for
bottom fluid path access and storage.
220 L 205 L
FSB0200TD FlexStation© 200 ROC Services top drain applications only,
no bottom fluid path access or
storage provided.
260 L 250 L
FSB0500BD FlexStation© 500 ROC Services top and bottom drain
applications, includes false wall for
bottom fluid path access and storage
515 L 510 L
FSB0500TD FlexStation© 500 ROC Services top drain applications only,
no bottom fluid path access or
storage provided.
525 L 510 L
FSB1000TD FlexStation© 1000 ROC Primarily services top drain
applications, lower fluid path access
possible, however, no storage
area provided.
1,030 L N/A

Overview
QuaDrum® ROCs are designed to support intrafacility applications and are available in nominal capacities which support
applications between 50 and 200 L.  These rectangular ROCs provide a host of benefits over more traditional cylindrical
drums which include improved deployment characteristics as well as substantial floor space utilization and improved
dynamic stability when deployed on the appropriate dolly.
Specifications
Sizes
QuaDrum® ROCs are available in the nominal sizes represented in the table below.  Additionally, indicated therein
is information pertaining to the general configuration of these items as well as the maximum applicable volumes
that they can be utilized for.
Table 11
QuaDrum©
Part No.
Description Configurations1 Maximum
Volumes2
FASD-025D 25 L QuaDrum(R) ROC Standard 25 L configuration,
supports top drain applications 27.5 L
FASD-025B 25 L QuaDrum(R) ROC Bottom Drain 25 L configuration,
supports bottom drain applications 27.5 L
FASD-050D 50 L QuaDrum© ROC Standard 50 L configuration,
supports top drain applications 55 L
FASD-050B 50 L QuaDrum© ROC Bottom drain 50 L configuration,
supports bottom drain applications 55 L
FASD-100D 100 L QuaDrum© ROC Standard 100 L configuration,
supports top drain applications 110 L
FASD-100B 100 L QuaDrum© ROC Bottom drain 100 L configuration,
supports bottom drain applications 110 L
FASD-200D 200 L QuaDrum© ROC Standard 200 L configuration,
supports top drain applications 215 L
FASD-200B 200 L QuaDrum© ROC Bottom drain 200 L configuration,
supports bottom drain applications 215 L
1 Note that bottom drain QuaDrum® must be deployed on associated dolly to utilize bottom drain functionality.
2 Volumes represented predicated on usage of appropriate SUS.
31

(7.4kg)
FASC-200C,
FASC-200L
FASD-200D,
FASD-200B
304 Stainless
Steel
(4) Non-locking Swivel; nickel
plated hardware, non-marring
3" urethane wheels
37"
(940 mm)
32 lbs
(14.5 kg)
39
Figure 23. Cart for 50 L QuaDrum® ROC (Part Number FASC-050C).
40
Figure 24. Cart for 100 L QuaDrum® ROC (Part Number FASC-100L).
41
Figure 25. Cart for 200 L QuaDrum® ROC (Part Number FASC-200C).
42
Lids
There are three types of lids available for QuaDrum® ROCs as described below.
Lid Type General Functionality
Standard Lid Provides complete coverage of the top of the QuaDrum® for maximum security
during storage
Access Lid Provides access for up to three (3) fluid paths when secured in place such that
fluid can be transferred to/from single-use assembly when it is in place.
Retaining Lid Includes functionality of the Access lid with a retainer for a 3" TC port which
positively locates this large bore port during e.g. powder transfer applications.
Table 14
The table below features the part number for each of the QuaDrum® lids.
QuaDrum©
Part No.
Description
Applicable
QuaDrum© Part No.
Construction
FASD-050L 50 L QuaDrum© Standard Lid FASD-050D,
FASD-050B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-050A 50 L QuaDrum© Access Lid FASD-050D,
FASD-050B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-050R 50 L QuaDrum© Retaining Lid FASD-050D,
FASD-050B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-100L 100 L QuaDrum© Standard Lid FASD-100D,
FASD-100B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-100A 100 L QuaDrum© Access Lid FASD-100D,
FASD-100B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-100R 100 L QuaDrum© Retaining Lid FASD-100D,
FASD-100B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-200L 200 L QuaDrum© Standard Lid FASD-200D,
FASD-200B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-200A 200 L QuaDrum© Access Lid FASD-200D,
FASD-200B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
FASD-200R 200 L QuaDrum© Retaining Lid FASD-200D,
FASD-200B
Polypropylene lid
with nylon handle
43